

RSA No. 523 of 2008

24.11.2016 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Addl. A.G. & Ms. Parul Negi, Dy. A.G., for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after four weeks, to enable him to have current instructions in the matter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 24, 2016
(bhupender)

