

RSA No. 523 of 2008

29.12.2016 Present: Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocate General & Mr. Puneet Rajta, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after six weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2016
(bhupender)