

13.04.2017 **Present:** Mr. Rajnish K. Lal, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. V.S. Chauhan, Addl. AG with Mr. Vikram Thakur, Dy. Advocate General for the respondent.

On the joint request of learned counsel appearing for the parties, list after *three weeks*.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

13th April, 2017.
(narender)