

RSA No. 523 of 2008

18.09.2019. Present: Mr. Rajnish K. Lall, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate General, with M/s Amit Kumar Dhumal, Divya Sood and Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate Generals, for the respondent.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned. List for hearing on **19th**

September, 2019.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 18, 2019
(bhupender)