

RSA No.523 of 2008

10.01.2020 Present: Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent.

CMP No.924 of 2020

Having heard learned counsel for the applicant, this application is disposed of with the direction that the application/representation which has been filed by the applicant before Sub-Divisional Collector, Kandaghat, District Solan, H.P. in terms of the order passed by this Court on 23.09.2019, be entertained by the Authority concerned and decided on merit. The order which has been passed on 30.12.2019 by the Authority concerned is, therefore, quashed and set aside to facilitate the adjudication of the representation on merit.

It is clarified that the applicant need not to file a fresh representation. The representation which has already been filed by the applicant shall now be entertained by the Authority concerned in terms of the directions passed by this Court vide order dated

23.09.2019 and the same shall be decided within three months from today.

Copy ***dasti***.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 10, 2020
(*Rishi*)