

RSA No.523 of 2008

05.03.2021 Present: Ms. Sanya Kaushal, Advocate, vice
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and
Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates
General, with Ms. Divya Sood, Mr. K.K.
Chaudhary, Deputy Advocates General, for
the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties to have
instructions as to what transpired with regard to the
representation, post order passed by this Court, on
10.01.2020.

As prayed for, list on **30.04.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 05, 2021
(Rishi)