

05.07.2021

Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Divya Sood, Deputy Advocate General for the respondent.

(Through Video Conference)

Mr. Dinesh Thakur, learned Additional Advocate General has handed over a copy of the instructions, which is ordered to be taken on record. The Court stands apprised that the case was last fixed before the Sub Divisional Magistrate on 15.06.2021, but thereafter, probably no further date has been fixed in the matter.

Be that as it may, the case, as prayed for, is ordered to be listed on 13.09.2021. In the interregnum, learned Additional Advocate General to apprise the concerned Sub Divisional Magistrate to fix a date for hearing of the matter and pass appropriate orders upon the same, after complying with the principles of natural justice.

Parties through Counsel are directed to render full assistance of the Sub Divisional Magistrate and to avoid unnecessary adjournments.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

July 05, 2021
(narender)