

Rikhi Ram Vs. State of Himachal Pradesh

RSA No. 523 of 2008

28.04.2022 Present: Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Sumesh Raj & Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. J.S. Bagga, Assistant Advocate General, for respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General submits that some more time be granted to have instructions in terms of order dated 10th January, 2020. On his request, list after three weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

April 28, 2022
(bhupender)