

Rikhi Ram Versus State of H.P.

RSA No.523 of 2008

10.11.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Swani Jaswal, Deputy Advocate General,
for the respondent.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays that
some more time be granted in terms of previous order. As
prayed for, let needful be done within three weeks. List
thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 10, 2022
(Rishi)