

Rikhi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No.523 of 2008

29.12.2022 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

M/s Sumesh Raj, Dinesh Thakur and Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list after the ensuing winter vacation.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

December 29, 2022
(Rishi)