

Rikhi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No.523 of 2008

02.06.2023 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent.

None appears on behalf of the appellant.

List on **05.07.2023.**

June 02, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge