

Rikhi Ram Vs. State

RSA No. 523/2008

05.07.2023 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent.

As prayed for, list on **25.08.2023**.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

5th July, 2023_(Rohit)