

Rikhi Ram vs. State of H.P.

RSA No.523 of 2008

01.12.2023 **Present:** Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that in terms of the order dated 23rd September, 2019, the representation has been filed by the appellant, but the concerned authority has not passed any order upon the same.

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for two weeks' time to seek further instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list after two weeks.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

1st December, 2023
(reena)