

Rikhi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 523 of 2008

10.6.2024 Present: Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the respondent.

The learned Addl. A.G. sought time to complete his instructions with regard to order dated 1.12.2023, on the representation, made by the appellant.

List on 8.7.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 10, 2024

(kalpana)