

Rikhi Ram Vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 523 of 2008

8.7.2024 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for
the appellant.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for the
respondents-State.

The learned Additional Advocate
General has placed on record letter dated 6th
July, 2024. The same is taken on record.

In view of aforesaid letter, list for
hearing on 22.10.2024.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 8, 2024
(kalpana)