

Rikhi Ram Vs State of H.P.

RSA No.523 of 2008

03.03.2025 Present: Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Addl.A.G, for the respondent-State.

Learned Additional Advocate General to have instructions in pursuance to letter dated 6.7.2024, which was placed on record on 8.7.2024.

List after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

3rd March, 2025
(mamta)