

Rikhi Ram vs. State of HP

RSA No. 523 of 2008

9.3.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Instructions dated 23.7.2025 have been filed, which are taken on record.

Learned Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State seeks time to file fresh instructions, which is allowed.

Be filed within three weeks and the matter be listed thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

9th March, 2026
(Chander)