

Rikhi Ram vs. State of H.P.
RSA No. 523 of 2008

25.04.2026. Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent.

The instructions have been filed on behalf of the State and the same is taken on record.

Perusal of the same shows that the matter is listed for cross-examination on 05.05.2026, hence, the matter is adjourned for today to complete the proceedings. List thereafter.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

25th April, 2026
(ravinder)