

Rikhi Ram vs. State of HP

RSA No. 523 of 2008

30.5.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondent-State.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate
General, for the respondent-State, the matter is adjourned
for the day.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

30th May, 2025
(Chander)