

Rikhi Ram vs. State of HP

RSA No. 523 of 2008

20.6.2026 Present: Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General for the respondent-State, list the matter for hearing on **18.7.2026**, subject to last opportunity.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

20th June, 2026
(Chander)