

Rikhi Ram vs. State of H.P.

RSA No. 523 of 2008

18.07.2026. Present:

Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Parshant Sen, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

At the request of learned Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State, list the matter on 22.08.2026.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

18.07.2026
(ravinder)